restrictions shall govern the expenditure of funds from the public school fund: 7 

(1) The salary paid any rank of teachers shall be at least equivalent to the amount set 8 

forth in the biennial budget schedule for each rank and experience for a term of one 9 

hundred eighty-five (185) days for full-time service during the regular school year. 10 

(2) (a) Beginning with the 2026-2028[2004-2006] biennium, the Kentucky Board of 11 

Education shall not approve any working budget or salary schedule for local 12 

boards of education for any school year unless: 13 

1. The one hundred eighty-five (185) day salary schedule for certified staff 14 

has been adjusted over the previous year's salary schedule to 15 

incorporate the percent increase in the nonseasonally adjusted annual 16 

average Consumer Price Index for All Urban Consumers (CPI-U), 17